
California Women's 500 Club Secretary Listing - March 2025

500 Club Secretary Name Email Address

1 Alameda County 500 Club Bertha Oliver - Alameda Secretary Bossycow37@gmail.com

2 Avocado 500 Club Amy Shaw - Avocado Secretary musicalbowler@gmail.com

3 Bakersfield 500 Club Mary Kay Stolting - Bakersfield Secretary mkstolting@hotmail.com

4 Camellia City 500 Club Linda Zierman - Camellia City Secretary lzierman@sbcglobal.net

5 Chico/Hooker Oak 500 Club Marian Walker - Chico/Hooker Oak Secretary hookeroak500@aol.com

6 Crescent City 500 Club Lambert Bush - Crescent City Secretary lbgoodyear35@gmail.com

7 Delta 500 Club Linda Gray - Delta Secretary rdcorvette@yahoo.com

8 Diablo 500 Club Anne Needham - Diablo Secretary pcmwkl@gmail.com

9 Gold Coast 500 Club Linda Tronnes  - Gold Coast Secretary goldcoast500club@gmail.com

10 Gold Country 500 Club Amber Watson - Gold Country Secretary awatsonnotary@gmail.com

11 Golden Gate Ladies 500 Club Kim Honciano - Golden Gate Ladies Secretary khonciano@gmail.com

12 Golden Sierra 500 Club Winifred (Freddie) Leary-Golden Sierra Secretary lilaciceunicorn1@gmail.com

13 Hanford 500 Club Debi Ames - Hanford Secretary hanford500club@yahoo.com

14 Hi-Desert Ladies 500 Club Randy Miller (Ann Ochoa)- Hi-Desert Secretary bowl4chai@sbcglobal.net

15 Indian Wells Valley 500 Club Carolyn Tucker-Indian Wells Valley Secretary tuckermike1@msn.com

16 Long Beach 500 Club Alma Owens - Long Beach Secretary arowens@verizon.net

17 Madera Chowchilla 500 Club Patricia Montoya - Madera Secretary patriciaLmontoya@gmail.com

18 Merced/Atwater 500 Club Julie Egleston - Merced/Atwater Secretary julieegleston@aol.com

19 Modesto 500 Club Sharon Jensen - Modesto Secretary sjknitter@icloud.com

20 Monterey 500 Club Nancy Nakazawa - Monterey Secretary nancynakazawa@comcast.net

21 Mother Lode 500 Club Linda Sortwell - Mother Lode Secretary donhill@jps.net

22 Napa Sonoma 500 Club Shannon Heitstuman- Napa-Sonoma Secretary napa500club@gmail.com

23 Redding 500 Club Sonya Kirk-Redding Secretary (NorCal-Anderson) sakkiy@att.net

24 Petaluma/Rohnert Park 500 Club Helen Young - Petaluma Secretary hyoung135@gmail.com

25 River City 500 Club Ann Gulla-River City Secretary stevann@comcast.net

26 Salinas 500 Club Cathy Gomez - Salinas Secretary marinesniper72@live.com

27 San Diego 500 Club Deborah McRea - San Diego Secretary dmcrea@gmail.com

28 San Fernando Valley 500 Club Michele Dressback-San Fernando Valley Sec mdressback@msn.com

29 San Luis Obispo 500 Club Louise Waterman - San Luis Obispo Secretary lwaterman3@msn.com

30 Sierra 500 Club Connie Fox - Sierra 500 Secretary foxsden@sti.net

31 Yuba Sutter 500 Club Jodie Metcalf - Yuba Sutter Secretary Need Valid Email
California Women's 500 Club Belinda Thomas - CA Women's 500 Club Secretary cawomens500club@gmail.com
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